App Year/Number |Application Description Primary Property Address Est Value Date Approved _

2018/876

2018/879

2018/912

2018/925

2019/12

2019/22

2019/24

2019/27

2019/36

2019/4

2019/43

2019/48

2019/49

2019/50

2019/51

2019/52

2019/64

2019/66

City of Perth Building Permits Issued 30/01/19 - 5/02/19

Fitout of penthouse apartment levels, pools and
external works (rooftop,podium and ground level).

Construction of external stairway and walkway

Internal gym fitout - Basement

Amendment to Building Permit BPC-2018/269 - Hotel
with meeting room and bar. Amendments include:
9th Floor - smoke lobby changed, door swing to plant
room changed, accessible toilet added. 10th Floor -
Smoke lobby changed, coolroom and store added.
Roof - Screening to roof services changed to comply
with DA. As built structural drawings and updated
Fire Engineering Report.

Level 6 - Office Fitout - Part Floor - DHS

New bin store associated with Class 6 tenancies and
BOH office on Level 1

Proposed Additions and Alterations - Warehouse Bar
Internal fitout of bar (tenancy: small talk bar) -

Tenancy 1

Construction of bin enclosure - Fencing, gate,
retaining and walkways / ramps - St Catherines
College Student Accommodation

Replacement of existing dilapidated stairway with

new steel framed stairway

Installation of two fixed signs to existing building -
96FM & 6PR

Level 15 and 20 - UPS Electrical Upgrades
L9 & 18 Office Alterations/Fitout (Part Floor)
Level 2 - Training Centre Fitout

Refurbishment of existing lower ground floor
restaurant/bar (The Churchill)

Base build fitout works including make good

Office Tenancy Fitout - Stellar Stage 2 - Level 4

Level 9 & 10 Office fit-out with interconnecting stairs

1 Barrack Street
PERTH WA 6000

Ophir Walk
PERTH WA 6000

880-884 Hay Street
PERTH WA 6000

"THE NEW ESPLANADE HOTEL"
18 The Esplanade
PERTH WA 6000

"ENI HOUSE"
226 Adelaide Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

"TELSTRA CENTRE"
80 Stirling Street
PERTH WA 6000

381-385 Murray Street
PERTH WA 6000

"TELSTRA CENTRE"
80 Stirling Street
PERTH WA 6000

2 Park Road
CRAWLEY WA 6009

"FAIRWAY GARDENS"
Unit 1-24/159 Fairway
CRAWLEY WA 6009

169 Hay Street
EAST PERTH WA 6004

"ENEX100"
683-703 Hay Street Mall
PERTH WA 6000

225 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

Unit 1-124/12 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000
"BROOKFIELD PLACE"
125-137 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

25 Riverside Drive

EAST PERTH WA 6004
1260 Hay Street

WEST PERTH WA 6005
"AMP BUILDING"

140 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

$7,983,254 31/01/19
$275,000 31/01/19

$19,000 30/01/19

$15,000 31/01/19

$1,849,557 30/01/19

$38,000 30/01/19

$423,000 1/02/19

$550,000 1/02/19

$65,000 1/02/19

$25,000 1/02/19

$19,000 1/02/19

$879,630 1/02/19
$299,220 5/02/19

$616,000 5/02/19

$544,411 5/02/19
$1,000 5/02/19

$550,000 31/01/19

$2,827,770 1/02/19

Approved - Building Permit Certified
Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified
Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified
Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

Approved - Building Permit Certified

30/01/19

30/01/19

29/01/19

30/01/19

30/01/19

30/01/19

1/02/19

1/02/19

1/02/19

31/01/19

31/01/19

31/01/19

4/02/19

4/02/19

4/02/19

4/02/19

30/01/19

1/02/19



City of Perth Building Permits Issued 30/01/19 - 5/02/19

App Year/Number |Application Description Primary Property Address Est Value Date Approved _

"GOVERNOR STIRLING TOWER"
197 St Georges Terrace
2019/7 Installation of new illuminated roof sign - Knightcorp PERTH WA 6000 $66,000 31/01/19 Approved - Building Permit Certified 30/01/19

19 Sum: $17,045,842
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