## City of Perth Building Permits Issued 30/01/19 - 5/02/19

App Year/Number	Application Description	Primary Property Address	Est Value Date Approved	Decision	Decision Date
2018/876	Fitout of penthouse apartment levels, pools and external works (rooftop,podium and ground level).	1 Barrack Street PERTH WA 6000	\$7,983,254 31/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
2018/879	Construction of external stairway and walkway	Ophir Walk PERTH WA 6000	\$275,000 31/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
2018/912	Internal gym fitout - Basement	880-884 Hay Street PERTH WA 6000	\$19,000 30/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	29/01/19
2018/925	Amendment to Building Permit BPC-2018/269 - Hotel with meeting room and bar. Amendments include: 9th Floor - smoke lobby changed, door swing to plant room changed, accessible toilet added. 10th Floor - Smoke lobby changed, coolroom and store added. Roof - Screening to roof services changed to comply with DA. As built structural drawings and updated Fire Engineering Report.	"THE NEW ESPLANADE HOTEL" 18 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000	\$15,000 31/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
2019/12	Level 6 - Office Fitout - Part Floor - DHS	"ENI HOUSE" 226 Adelaide Terrace PERTH WA 6000	\$1,849,557 30/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
2019/22	New bin store associated with Class 6 tenancies and BOH office on Level 1	"TELSTRA CENTRE" 80 Stirling Street PERTH WA 6000	\$38,000 30/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
2019/24	Proposed Additions and Alterations - Warehouse Bar	381-385 Murray Street PERTH WA 6000	\$423,000 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	1/02/19
2019/27	Internal fitout of bar (tenancy: small talk bar) - Tenancy 1	"TELSTRA CENTRE" 80 Stirling Street PERTH WA 6000	\$550,000 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	1/02/19
2019/36	Construction of bin enclosure - Fencing, gate, retaining and walkways / ramps - St Catherines College Student Accommodation	2 Park Road CRAWLEY WA 6009	\$65,000 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	1/02/19
2019/4	Replacement of existing dilapidated stairway with new steel framed stairway	"FAIRWAY GARDENS" Unit 1-24/159 Fairway CRAWLEY WA 6009	\$25,000 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	31/01/19
2019/43	Installation of two fixed signs to existing building - 96FM & 6PR	169 Hay Street EAST PERTH WA 6004	\$19,000 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	31/01/19
2019/48	Level 15 and 20 - UPS Electrical Upgrades	"ENEX100" 683-703 Hay Street Mall PERTH WA 6000	\$879,630 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	31/01/19
2019/49	L9 & 18 Office Alterations/Fitout (Part Floor)	225 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	\$299,220 5/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	4/02/19
2019/50	Level 2 - Training Centre Fitout	Unit 1-124/12 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	\$616,000 5/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	4/02/19
2019/51	Refurbishment of existing lower ground floor restaurant/bar (The Churchill)	"BROOKFIELD PLACE" 125-137 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	\$544,411 5/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	4/02/19
2019/52	Base build fitout works including make good	25 Riverside Drive EAST PERTH WA 6004	\$1,000 5/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	4/02/19
2019/64	Office Tenancy Fitout - Stellar Stage 2 - Level 4	1260 Hay Street WEST PERTH WA 6005	\$550,000 31/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
2019/66	Level 9 & 10 Office fit-out with interconnecting stairs	"AMP BUILDING" 140 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	\$2,827,770 1/02/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	1/02/19

## City of Perth Building Permits Issued 30/01/19 - 5/02/19

App Year/Number	Application Description	Primary Property Address	Est Value	Date Approved	Decision	Decision Date
2019/7	Installation of new illuminated roof sign - Knightcorp	"GOVERNOR STIRLING TOWER" 197 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000	\$66,000	31/01/19	Approved - Building Permit Certified	30/01/19
19		Sum:	\$17,045,842			